
Forth Valley Orienteers 

WEE League 2017 
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1 Rebecca Hammond FVO W10 20.18 18.00 22.35 18.59 19.21 19.16 36.58 13.43 37.18 92 0 91 86 0 89 76 100 50 93 58 100 93 92 91 89 9 465

2 Claire Wilson IND W12 24.46 28.40 22.24 20.46 25.06 12.43 38.45 76 0 0 68 64 0 71 0 72 100 56 100 76 72 71 68 7 387

3 Matthew Inman FVO M10 37.19 16.39 20.44 23.11 25.52 30.40 33.00 50 0 100 95 61 0 57 0 60 0 65 100 95 65 61 60 7 381

4 Lucy Hensman FVO W12 24.46 28.43 14.19 14.53 76 0 0 68 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 76 68 0 4 344

5 Ewan Finch FVO M12 26.07 23.28 25.06 19.11 0 0 63 83 0 0 58 100 0 0 0 100 83 63 58 0 4 304

6 Stephanie Heaton FVO W10 27.02 30.46 28.07 30.36 50.33 68 0 54 0 51 0 48 0 36 0 0 68 54 51 48 36 5 257

7 Hanna Brindley FVO W10 20.38 20.20 21.54 0 70 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 100 100 82 70 0 0 3 252

8 Isla Heaton FVO W10 34.41 39.55 45.28 40.34 37.15 53.39 54 0 41 43 35 0 39 0 34 0 0 54 43 41 39 35 6 212

9 Alex Skinner IND M12 16.31 18.14 0 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 100 0 0 100 87 0 0 0 2 187

10 Cameron McCallum IND M10 15.08 19.48 0 95 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 0 0 95 85 0 0 0 2 180

11 Lewis Allcroft FVO M10 14.28 22.47 0 100 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 100 73 0 0 0 2 173

12 Megan Pekkarinen KFO W12 18.52 21.06 100 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 68 0 0 0 2 168

13 Esme Finch FVO W10 27.32 22.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 97 97 53 0 0 0 2 150

14 Ruaridh Buyers IND M10 23.07 19.02 0 0 0 0 62 0 76 0 0 0 0 76 62 0 0 0 2 138

15 Hamish Graham & James Brown COMRIE M12 23.58 27.21 0 0 0 82 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 52 0 0 0 2 134

16 Sophie Poulter FVO W10 21.37 21.32 0 0 0 0 66 0 68 0 0 0 0 68 66 0 0 0 2 134

17 Archie Buyers + 1 IND M10 27.37 18.09 0 0 0 0 52 0 80 0 0 0 0 80 52 0 0 0 2 132

18 Eilidh Connor FVO W10 24.39 22.36 0 0 0 0 58 0 65 0 0 0 0 65 58 0 0 0 2 123

19 Isla Carruthers IND W10 25.03 22.57 0 0 0 0 57 0 64 0 0 0 0 64 57 0 0 0 2 121

20 Isla Spenceley FVO W10 28.16 23.18 0 0 0 0 50 0 63 0 0 0 0 63 50 0 0 0 2 113

21 Ciara Middleton IND W14 27.30 28.40 0 0 0 0 52 0 51 0 0 0 0 52 51 0 0 0 2 103

22 Kirsty Flint FVO W12 19.33 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 1 100

23 Gegor Miller CUBS 16.47 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 1 100

24 Harry McIntosh CUBS 16.47 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 1 100

25 Hamika Pekkarinen KFO W12 18.50 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 1 100

26 Hannah Inman + 1 FVO W10 29.30 45.35 0 0 56 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 43 0 0 0 2 99

27 Reece Fyle CUBS 17.26 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 1 95

28 Scott Wilson CUBS 17.26 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 1 95

29 Cormac Guest CUBS 17.28 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 1 95

30 Louie Stewart CUBS 17.34 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 1 95

31 Theo Raines CUBS 17.28 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 1 95

32 Thomas Junik CUBS 17.33 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 1 95

33 Mia Curran IND W10 40.56 32.40 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 56 0 0 56 35 0 0 0 2 91

34 Freya McLennan + 1 FVO W2 20.35 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 0 1 91

35 Cameron CUBS 16.03 0 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 1 89

36 Jamie & Sam CUBS 16.21 0 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0 1 88

37 Logan Sinclair IND M10 16.25 0 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 1 87

38 Ruaridh Bryson IND M10 52.32 39.03 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 55 55 31 0 0 0 2 86

39 Alistair Cantlay FVO M14 16.50 0 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 1 86

40 Charlie Lindsey IND 22.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 1 86

41 Elke Prasad IND W40 22.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 0 1 85

42 Rachel Chalmers IND W10 19.54 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 0 1 84

43 Ian Hendrie FVO M65 23.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 0 0 0 83 0 0 0 0 1 83

44 Lily Brock & Lily Perry COMRIE W12 23.44 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 1 82

45 Harry Russel & Harry Smart COMRIE M12 23.50 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 1 82

46 Callum Banks CUBS 20.00 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 1 82

47 Elliot Stewart CUBS 20.01 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 1 82

48 Callum Murphy CUBS 20.59 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 1 80

49 Cameron Anderson FVO M12 27.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79 0 0 0 0 1 79

50 Steven Scott FVO M50 18.01 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 1 79

51 Emily Warren IND W10 18.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 1 78

52 Rory Taylor BEAVERS 21.14 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 1 78

53 Lewis Hunter BEAVERS 21.24 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 1 78

54 Jenson Robertson BEAVERS 21.30 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 1 77

55 Daniel Amatller CUBS 21.43 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 1 77

56 Ali Manton IND M10 28.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 0 0 0 0 1 76

57 Oliver Smyth CUBS 22.10 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 1 75

58 Hamish CUBS 19.27 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 1 74

59 Aimee Lamb IND 22.30 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 1 74

60 Jay lamb IND 22.30 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 1 74

61 Grace Polwart FVO 23.01 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 0 0 0 1 72

62 Sophie Wilkins IND 20.17 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 1 70

63 Himika Gadhi + 1 IND W12 23.38 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 1 70

64 Chris Wood FVO W45 31.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 0 0 0 0 1 69

65 Douglas CUBS 21.00 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 1 68

66 Ben Beddard FVO M12 24.09 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 1 68

67 Bailey Young IND 25.02 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 1 66

68 Chloe Yates IND 25.07 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 1 66

69 Erin Robertson IND 25.02 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 1 66

70 Sarah Davidson IND W10 22.42 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 1 64

71 Lachlan Carruthers IND M10 23.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 1 63

72 Daisy CUBS 22.44 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 1 63

73 Oliver Geddes BEAVERS 26.09 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 1 63

74 Olly Finch CUBS 26.58 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 1 62

75 Ryan McPhee CUBS 26.52 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 1 62

76 Stanley Wilson IND 26.47 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 1 62

77 Aiden Bull BEAVERS 27.14 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 1 61

78 Lucas Herring IND 27.19 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 1 61

79 Evie Melvin IND 27.53 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 1 60

80 Lily Paton IND 27.48 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 1 60

81 Ethan Pitt BEAVERS 28.11 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 1 59

82 K. Fran Lavender BEAVERS 28.15 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 1 59

83 Charlie Finch FVO M10 25.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 1 58

84 Stuart Delahunt IND M10 24.28 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 1 58

85 Oliver Pettigrew BEAVERS 28.17 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 1 58

86 Alfie Wilson CUBS 28.41 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 1 58

87 Grace Paton IND 28.51 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 1 58

88 Lucy Goundry IND 25.06 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 1 57

89 Ruby Gunn IND W10 25.02 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 1 57

90 Finlay Gunn IND M10 25.18 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 1 56

91 Euan Warnock CUBS 29.29 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 1 56

92 Katie Hensman FVO W10 40.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 53 0 0 0 0 1 53

93 Campbell Spenceley FVO M12 28.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 1 52

94 Barley Law IND M10 27.34 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 1 52

95 Caleb Ferguson BEAVERS 32.56 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 1 51

96 Logan McKeen IND 32.55 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 1 51

97 Max Murray BEAVERS 32.53 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 1 51
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Time (minutes) Points 98 Finlay Gallagher IND M10 29.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 1 50

99 Harrison Gallagher IND M10 29.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 1 50

100 Katrina Simpson IND 33.37 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 1 49

101 Lorna Simpson IND 33.42 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 1 49

102 Pam Smith IND 33.38 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 1 49

103 Sam Ridley & Nicola Gardner IND 40.02 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 1 48

104 Kenney Family 44.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 0 0 0 0 1 48

105 Aiden Kenney IND 34.19 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 1 48

106 Callum White IND 31.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 1 47

107 Lettie McDonald IND 42.00 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 1 46

108 Ciaran Ormsby BEAVERS 36.08 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 1 46

109 Joni Kenny IND 36.55 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 1 45

110 Kayla Ormsby BEAVERS 36.25 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 1 45

111 Oran McCleed IND 36.24 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 1 45

112 Becca White IND W10 32.27 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

113 Oblaidh Poulter IND W10 32.22 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

114 Andrew Feng IND 37.22 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

115 Elsie Kenney IND 37.19 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

116 Fraser White BEAVERS 37.13 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

117 India Herring BEAVERS 37.09 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

118 Kiera Foray IND 37.07 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

119 Lucy West IND 37.07 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

120 Max Allison BEAVERS 37.23 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

121 Sophia Burns BEAVERS 37.19 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

122 Bethan Maguire IND 37.47 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 1 44

123 Eleanor Phillips IND W70 45.22 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 1 43

124 Thomas Miller CUBS 38.05 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 1 43

125 Eilidh Graham IND W14 34.53 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 1 41

126 Rose Cox IND W10 41.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 1 35

127 Kelda Bryson IND 52.32 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 1 31

Page 2 of 2
Best 5 results to count.

e-mail will@hensmanfamily.co.uk with corrections. Correct as of: 29-06-17


